
Willowhyeak Owner Contingency Modification 
CONSTRUCTION SERVICES 0309b. - Stillwater New High School 

Title: Electrical RFl's 25, 40 & 43 

Owner Contingency Modification : # 8 
Date: 09/30/2024 Date Required: 

Description of Work: The below work is included in PCO 08: 
1. Provide and install all lighting control systems for room 1052 Multipurpose Gym as outlined in RFI 025. - 
ADD $5,654.77 
2. Remove door access control at (4) locations as outlined in RFI 040. - CREDIT -$1,099.34 
3, Remove power to (6) electric vehicle charging stations as outlined in RFI 043. - CREDIT -$12,733.37 

The below items will increase or decrease the contract scheduled value by the amounts listed below. Time in days indicates additional time 

required to project completion due to the changes referenced. 

Item Units UM Unit Item Bonds Fee Total Time 

Price Total & Ins (In days) 
1 : Electrical 0.00 LS 0.00 8,177.9 0.0 0.00 8,177.94 

RFI's 25, 40 & 43 

2 : Colburn 0.00 LS 0.00 - 8,177.9 0.0 0.00 - 8,177.94 

Electric 

Total Change Amount: 0.00 

Notes: 

Approved By: 

9/30/2024 

Date: 

9/30/2024 

Date: 

lof: 2/24 
Owner: V Date: 
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COLBURN ELECTRIC: price REQUEST BREAKDOWN 
ATTENTION: Shawn Vick GC/CM: CMS Willowbrook BY: Ed Webber 

JOB: Stillwater High School DATE: 9/18/2024 PR for: RFI 25 Rev. 

DESCRIPTION: Add Lighting Controls for Gymnasium. Pathways not required. Adding four Power packs per switching requirements 

Add two Switches. 

Subcontract Totals 
Data 

Fire Alarm 

Security 

Lightning Protection 

Excavation 

Total Subcontractor $ - 

Labor & Supervision 
Hours Labor Cost Totals 

8.0 Electrician S 70.80 566.40 

1.5 Foreman $ 79.50 119.25 

Superintendent $ 79.50 - 

3.0 Project Manager/Estimator $ 95.00 285.00 

Electrician Mobilization/Demobilization $ 70.80 - 

2.0 Delivery $ 75.80 151.60 

Electrician OT S 106.20 - 

Foreman OT S 119.25 - 

Superintendent OT $ 119.25 - 

Electrician Mobilization/Demobilization OT S 106.20 - 

Per Diem $ 125.00 - 

Tool Box Safety Meetings (1.25% of labor cost) 14.03 

As-built fees (1% of labor cost) 11,22 

Safety Equipment (2% of labor cost) 22.45 

14.5 TotalLabor $§$ 1,169.95 

Materials 
Quantity Item Cost Labor Hours Labor Total Material Total 

bl See attached breakout 8.0 8.0 - 

1 BAES pricing $ 3,188.60 - 3,188.60 

1 Freight s 75.00 - 75.00 

Subtotal Labor Hrs./Material 8.0 3,263.60 

Warranty % of labor costs 2.65% 31.00 

Total Material $ 3,294.60 

Tools, Rentals, Misc. Costs 
Unit Cost Totals 

Other 

Trencher rental 

Scissor Lift rental 

Boom Truck rental 

Equipment/tools % of labor costs 7.00% S 81.90 

Consumables/DJC % of labor costs 7.00% S 81.90 

Sales Tax material/misc. - 

Total Tools, Rentals, Misc. Costs $ 163.79 

Subtotal w/subcontractor $ 4,628.34 
~ a ~ Subcontractor Markup 10.00% $ | 

Bond 3.00% $ 138.85 

Overhead on Direct Cost 10.00% $ 476.72 

Subtotal Subcontractor and Direct Cost with Markups $ 5,243.91 

Profit 5.00% $ 262.20 

Subtotal $ 5,506.11 

Insurance 2.70% $ 148.66 

Subtotal $ 5,654.77 

Miscellaneous added 0.00% $ - 

Total Cost for PriceRequest S 5,654.7 

|Prices are only valid for 15 days from date above. The Approving Party accepts the terms of this change order. Acceptance shall be evidenced by signature below or by permittin, 

Colburn Electric to commence with the work as listed. Once work has been completed by Colburn Electric, the Approving Party acknowledges that payment will be made in wl 

within 60 days or be subject to 5% of the balance added to the total amount due each month until paid in full. 

By: Date: 

Company Name Signature, Title 



Date: Sep 3, 2024 Quote: OKLAHOMA24-146588-1 Q u ote 

oo Wo ' Page 1/1 
Bee Gell & McCoy Vol get! 
ao aresaeconmas * / 2 Bell & McCoy Lighting and Controls 

, Zz \ , 719 N. Shartel, Suite 200 
ri, ¥ Oklahoma City OK 73102 
LY / Phone: (405) 348-3636 
\ Fax: (405) 348-3637 

From: JOHN HINMAN-OKC 
Project SPS HIGH SCHOOL PHASE 1 Quoter Ph: 
Location STILLWATER OK Email: 
Quote OKLAHOMA24-146588-1 

To: MIKE WALKER For 
BROKEN ARROW ELECTRIC SUPPLY Bid Date Sep 3, 2024 
2350 W VANCOUVER Expires Oct 3, 2024 
BROKEN ARROW OK 74012 Architect: 505 ARCHITECTS 
Phone: (918) 583-3581 Engineer: PHILLIPS & GOMEZ INC 

Fax: (918) 251-3799 

QTY Type MFG Part 
6 LUTR LRF2-OWLB-P-WH 
2 LUTR PJ2-3BRL-GWH-LO1 
2 LUTR CW-1-WH 
2 LUTR PICO-WBX-ADAPT 
4 LUTR RMJS-8T-DV-B 
1 LUTR HJS-0-FM yon 
4 ls O 

20 
PRO/HOUS 1/2 DAY STARTUP 4, /52 

Total: / 

Terms and conditions of sale: 
Quotations are subject to approval. 
Manufacturer's written terms and conditions of sale apply. 
Please verify all colors, finishes, ballast requirements and voltages. 
Customer is responsible for accuracy of voltages and determination of multiple ballast needs for switching. 
Customer's written purchase order takes precedence. 
Prices are firm for 30 days and are subject to increase without notice. 
Lamps are not included unless otherwise noted. 

Standard manufacturer freight terms apply. 
Standard lead times vary between manufacturers and products. 

Put our team to work for you! www.bellandmccoy.com JOHN HINMAN-OKC Page 1/1
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COLBURN ELECTRIC: pricé REQUEST BREAKDOWN 
ATTENTION: Shawn Vick GC/CM: CMS Willowbrook BY: Ed Webber 

JOB: Stillwater High School DATE: 9/27/2024 PR for: RFI-40 - 

DESCRIPTION: Remove Door Access Controls at four locations. 

Subcontract Totals 
Data 

Fire Alarm 

Security 

Lightning Protection 

Excavation 

Total Subcontractor $ - 

Labor & Supervision 
Hours Labor Cost Totals 

(15.5) Electrician $ 70.80 (1,097.40) 
1.0 Foreman $ 79.50 79.50 

Superintendent $ 79.50 - 
3.0 Project Manager/Estimator $ 95.00 285.00 

Electrician Mobilization/Demobilization S 70.80 - 

Delivery $ 75.80 - 

Electrician OT $ 106.20 - 

Foreman OT $ 119.25 - 

Superintendent OT $ 119.25 - 

Electrician Mobilization/Demobilization OT S 106.20 - 

Per Diem $ 125.00 - 

Tool Box Safety Meetings (1.25% of labor cost) (9.16) 

As-built fees (1% of labor cost) (7.33) 

Safety Equipment (2% of labor cost) (14.66) 

(11.5) TotalLabor §$ (764.05) 

Materials 
Quantity Item Cost Labor Hours Labor Total Material Total 

-1 See attached breakout $ 148.00 15.5 (15.5) (148.00) 

Subtotal Labor Hrs./Material (15.5) (148.00) 

Warranty % of labor costs 2.65% (20.25) 

Total Material §$ (168.25) 

Tools, Rentals, Misc. Costs 
Unit Cost Totals 

Other 

Trencher rental 

Scissor Lift rental 

Boom Truck rental 

Equipment/tools % of labor costs 7.00% $ (53.48) 

Consumables/DJC % of labor costs 7.00% $ (53.48) 

Sales Tax material/misc. - 

Total Tools, Rentals, Misc. Costs $ (106.97) 

Subtotal w/subcontractor $ (1,039.26) 
a - a Subcontractor Markup 10.00% $ - 

Bond 3.00% $ (31.18) 
Overhead on Direct Cost 0.00% $ - 

Subtotal Subcontractor and Direct Cost with Markups $ (1,070.44) 
Profit 0.00% 5 

Subtotal $ (1,070.44) 

Insurance 2.70% $ (28.90) 

Subtotal $ (1,099.34) 

Miscellaneous added 0.00% $ - 

Total Cost for Price Request S (1,099.3 ) 

be subject to 5% of the balance added to the total amount due each month until paid in full. 

Prices are only valid for 15 days from date above. The Approving Party accepts the terms of this change order. Acceptance shall be evidenced by signature below or by permitting Colburn] 

JElectric to commence with the work as listed. Once work has been completed by Colburn Electric, the Approving Party acknowledges that payment will be made in full within 60 days or] 

By: 

Company Name Signature, Title 

Date: 
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ATTENTION: Shawn Vick 

JOB: Stillwater High School DATE: 

COLBURN ELECTRIC : price REQUEST BREAKDOWN 
GC/CM: CMS Willowbrook BY: Ed Webber 

9/27/2024 PR for: RFI-43 Rev. 

DESCRIPTION: Remove power for EV chargers x6. Conduit to location to remain. 

Subcontract 
Data 

Fire Alarm 

Security 

Lightning Protection 

Excavation 

Labor & Supervision 

Totals 

Total Subcontractor $ - 

Hours Labor Cost Totals 

(74.0) Electrician $ 70.80 (5,239.20) 
1.0 Foreman $ 79.50 79.50 

- Superintendent iS) 79.50 - 

4.0 Project Manager/Estimator $ 95.00 380.00 

- Electrician Mobilization/Demobilization $ 70.80 - 

- Delivery S 75.80 - 

- Electrician OT S$ 106.20 - 

- Foreman OT $ 119.25 - 

- Superintendent OT S 119.25 - 

- Electrician Mobilization/Demobilization OT $ 106.20 - 

- Per Diem s 125.00 2 

Tool Box Safety Meetings (1.25% of labor cost) (59.75) 

As-built fees (1% of labor cost) (47.80) 

Safety Equipment (2% of labor cost) (95.59) 

(69.0) TotalLabor $ (4,982.84) 

Materials 
Quantity Item Cost Labor Hours Labor Total Material Total 

-1 See attached breakout $ 6,225.00 74.0 (74.0) (6,225.00) 

Subtotal Labor Hrs/Material (74.0) (6,225.00) 

Warranty % of labor costs 2.65% (132.05) 

Total Material $ (6,357.05) 

Tools, Rentals, Misc Costs 
Unit Cost Totals 

Other 

Trencher rental 

Scissor Lift rental 

Boom Truck rental 

Equipment/tools % of labor costs 7.00% $ (348.80) 

Consumables/DJC % of labor costs 7.00% $ (348.80) 

Sales Tax material/misc - 

Total Tools, Rentals, Misc Costs $ (697.60) 

Subtotal w/subcontractor $ (12,037.48) 
NE Subcontractor Markup 10.00% $ - 

Bond 3.00% S$ (361.12) 
Overhead on Direct Cost 0.00% $ - 

Subtotal Subcontractor and Direct Cost with Markups $ (12,398.60) 
Profit 0.00% $ - 

Subtotal $ (12,398.60) 

Insurance 2.70% $ (334.76) 

Subtotal $ (12,733.37) 

Miscellaneous added 0.00% $ - 

Total Cost for Price Request _S (12,733.37) 

be subject to 5% of the balance added to the total amount due each month until paid in full. 

| Prices are only valid for 15 days from date above. The Approving Party accepts the terms of this change order. Acceptance shall be evidenced by signature below or by permitting Colburn 

Electric to commence with the work as listed. Once work has been completed by Colburn Electric, the Approving Party acknowledges that payment will be made in full within 60 days or or 

By: Date: 

Company Name Signature, Title 
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